701 Kingshill Place, Carson, CA 90746
Call Us Today (310) 341-2037 nlslighting.com
Direct Burial Round Straight Steel Pole
DBRSSP
Height Above Grade
10’ - 24’
Pole Shaft
The pole shaft material is a weldable grade hot rolled commercial quality

mph
Max.
wt., lb
160
mph
Max.
wt., lb
170
mph
Max.
wt., lb
180
mph
Max.
wt., lb
DBRSSP-10-4R-11G 10 14 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.3 483 17.5 438 14.7 368 12.1 303 10.3 258 9.3 233 8.1 203 6.9 173
DBRSSP-10-4R-7G 10 14 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.6 465 16.0 400 14.2 355 12.6 315 11.2 280
DBRSSP-10-5R-11G 10 14 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 15.4 385 13.6 340 12.0 300
DBRSSP-10-5R-7G 10 14 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460
DBRSSP-12-4R-11G 12 16 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.0 425 15.0 375 13.6 340 11.2 280 9.6 240 7.8 195 6.8 170 6.2 155 5.2 130
DBRSSP-12-4R-7G 12 16 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.5 438 14.7 368 12.9 323 10.9 273 9.9 248 8.5 213
DBRSSP-12-5R-11G 12 16 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.3 483 16.5 413 14.3 358 12.5 313 10.7 268 9.5 238
DBRSSP-12-5R-7G 12 16 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.9 473 16.7 418 15.1 378
DBRSSP-14-4R-11G 14 18 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.3 433 13.5 338 12.1 303 10.9 273 8.8 220 7.2 180 6.0 150 5.4 135 4.4 110 3.8 95
DBRSSP-14-4R-7G 14 18 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.0 475 17.2 430 14.2 355 11.8 295 10.0 250 9.0 225 7.6 190 6.6 165
DBRSSP-14-5R-11G 14 18 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 15.4 385 13.2 330 11.6 290 9.8 245 8.6 215 7.6 190
DBRSSP-14-5R-7G 14 18 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.2 455 15.6 390 14.0 350 12.4 310
DBRSSP-16-4R-11G 16 20 4 0.125 4 20.0 500 17.2 430 13.4 335 10.6 265 9.4 235 8.4 210 6.4 160 5.4 135 4.4 110 3.8 95 3.0 75 2.8 70
DBRSSP-16-4R-7G 16 20 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.4 410 14.8 370 13.6 340 10.8 270 9.2 230 7.4 185 6.4 160 5.8 145 4.8 120
DBRSSP-16-4R-250 16 20 4 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.0 450 15.2 380 12.4 310 10.8 270 9.4 235 8.2 205 7.2 180
DBRSSP-16-5R-11G 16 20 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.6 440 15.8 395 14.4 360 11.8 295 10.0 250 8.8 220 7.4 185 6.4 160 5.6 140
DBRSSP-16-5R-7G 16 20 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.4 410 14.2 355 12.4 310 10.6 265 9.6 240
DBRSSP-16-5R-250 16 20 4 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.8 420 14.8 370 12.8 320
DBRSSP-18-4R-11G 18 22 4 0.125 4 19.0 475 14.2 355 10.8 270 8.6 215 7.6 190 6.4 160 5.2 130 4.0 100 2.8 70 2.6 65 2.2 60 1.6 60
DBRSSP-18-4R-7G 18 22 4 0.188 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.4 435 13.8 345 12.6 315 11.0 275 8.8 220 7.4 185 5.8 145 5.2 130 4.2 105 3.6 90
DBRSSP-18-4R-250 18 22 4 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.8 470 17.2 430 15.2 380 12.4 310 10.2 255 8.8 220 7.6 190 6.6 165 5.8 145
DBRSSP-18-5R-11G 18 22 4 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.4 460 14.4 360 12.8 320 11.8 295 9.6 240 8.0 200 6.8 170 6.2 155 5.4 135 4.4 110
DBRSSP-18-5R-7G 18 22 4 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.2 480 16.2 405 13.8 345 11.6 290 10.0 250 8.8 220 8.0 200
DBRSSP-18-5R-250 18 22 4 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.6 465 16.0 400 14.2 60 12.2 305 10.8 270
DBRSSP-20-4R-11G 20 25 5 0.125 4 16.2 405 12.2 305 8.8 220 6.6 165 6.0 150 4.8 120 3.8 95 2.4 60 2.0 60 1.6 90 1.0 60 0.8 60
DBRSSP-20-4R-7G 20 25 5 0.188 4 20.0 500 19.6 490 14.8 370 11.8 295 10.2 255 9.0 225 7.0 175 5.8 145 4.4 110 3.6 145 3.4 85 2.6 65
DBRSSP-20-4R-250 20 25 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.0 400 14.6 365 12.8 320 10.6 265 8.6 215 6.8 170 5.8 120 5 125 4.6 115
DBRSSP-20-5R-11G 20 25 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 15.8 395 12.2 305 10.4 260 9.6 240 8.0 200 6.4 160 5.4 135 4.8 208 4.2 105 3.6 90
DBRSSP-20-5R-7G 20 25 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 17.7 443 16.3 408 13.7 343 11.3 283 9.7 243 8.3 303 7.5 188 6.3 158
DBRSSP-20-5R-250 20 25 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.7 468 15.9 398 13.9 348 12.1 60 10.3 258 9.1 228
DBRSSP-22-4R-11G 22 27 5 0.125 4 12.3 308 8.7 218 5.9 148 4.3 108 3.5 88 2.5 63 1.7 60 0.5 60 0.3 60 0.1 60 - - - -
DBRSSP-22-4R-7G 22 27 5 0.188 4 19.8 495 14.6 365 11.2 280 8.4 210 7.0 175 6.0 150 4.4 110 3.4 85 2.2 60 2.0 95 1.6 60 1 60
DBRSSP-22-4R-250 22 27 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 20.0 500 15.4 385 12.2 305 10.4 260 9.2 230 7.4 185 5.4 135 4.2 105 3.8 75 3.2 80 2.4 60
DBRSSP-22-5R-11G 22 27 5 0.125 5 20.0 500 15.6 390 11.2 280 8.2 205 7.0 175 6.4 160 5.2 130 4.0 100 3.2 80 3.0 145 2.2 60 1.8 60
DBRSSP-22-5R-7G 22 27 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 19.6 490 15.2 380 13.4 335 12.0 300 10.0 250 8.4 210 6.8 170 5.8 225 5.0 125 4.6 115
DBRSSP-22-5R-250 22 27 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.8 470 17.2 430 14.4 360 12.2 305 10.2 255 9.0 225 7.6 190 6.6 165
DBRSSP-24-4R-11G 24 29 5 0.125 4 10.1 253 6.9 173 4.5 113 3.1 78 2.1 60 1.5 60 0.7 60 - - - - - - - - - -
DBRSSP-24-4R-7G 24 29 5 0.188 4 17.3 433 12.5 313 9.1 228 6.9 173 5.5 138 4.9 123 3.1 78 1.9 60 1.5 60 1.1 60 0.5 60 0.3 60
DBRSSP-24-4R-250 24 29 5 0.250 4 20.0 500 18.0 450 13.6 340 10.0 250 9.0 225 7.8 195 5.6 140 4.4 110 3 75 2.4 60 2.2 60 1.6 60
DBRSSP-24-5R-11G 24 29 5 0.125 5 18.4 460 13.2 330 9.2 230 6.8 170 5.4 135 4.6 115 3.6 90 2.8 70 2.2 60 2 60 1.6 60 1 60
DBRSSP-24-5R-7G 24 29 5 0.188 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 16.6 415 12.6 315 11.2 280 10.0 250 8.2 205 6.6 165 5.8 145 4.6 115 4.2 105 3.6 90
DBRSSP-24-5R-250 24 29 5 0.250 5 20.0 500 20.0 500 20.0 500 18.2 455 16.4 410 14.8 370 12.0 300 10.4 260 8.8 220 7.6 190 6.6 165 5.4 135
*Pole Assemblies With EPA>9.0 Require Specific Review
3
701 Kingshill Place, Carson, CA 90746
Call Us Today (310) 341-2037 nlslighting.com